

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 393 OF 2010

ANANTA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

Respondent No.1 shall be directed to file the
counter affidavit within a period of two weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed
to file the fresh particulars of respondent No.2 within a
week's time whereafter appropriate steps for serving the said
respondent shall be taken by the office.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR