

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 393 OF 2010

ANANTA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nirada Das, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Asishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.1 is present.

Respondent no.1 has already filed the counter affidavit
as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 has not filed
the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so
far. She shall be directed to do so within a weeks' time.

List again on 14.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar